
















































M/s.Murad & 
Rs.4,73,208/- 

Co. 
2 

(Muhammad iawaz Khan) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 
Member / Secretary 

(Aftab lam Chandio) 
S. (District South) 

Member 

(Saif-ul- que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28309 1.D No. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

R/R OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWER PIPE LINE 
IN GULSTAN COLONY AND NAYABAD STREETS 
IN LYARI TOWN (SEWERAGE), KW&SB DIST: 
(SOUTH)  

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 
	

Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable):  

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable)  

N/A 

N/A 

12 

10 
	

Bid (s) Rejected: 

II 
	

Financial Bid Opening Date: 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

02 Nos 

02-06-2016 

S# Name of Firm / 	COST OFFERED 
Bidder 	BY THE BIDDER  

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1. M/s.N&S 
Builders 

Rs.4,71,658/- Lowest 
@0.050% 

Below 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. P.O # AAA 
12511698 dt:30-05-2016 Rs. 10,000/- 
from ABL Pari Street Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

@0.279% 
Above 

Pay order attached other documents 
are not available. P.O # AAA 

12511699 dt:30-05-2016 Rs.10,000/- 
from ABL Pari Street Branch Karachi 

Un- 
Responsive 

3 M/s.Mehboob 
Shah & Bros. 

Pay order and other documents are 
not available. 

Un- 
Responsive 

Not Quoted 

The all concerned bidders are be ng informed accordingly.  

The E.E Concerned for complian of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.N&S Builders declared as the lowest 
responsive bidder by the Comp ee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



z; 
3 

0 

0 

0 

00 

""ci, tvl 

cz 
CC n 

7 7 

o 

0 

40- 

tgl 
cf) 

z 
z 

IN
3
IN

3
IV

IS
 3

1 16h
V

IIV
A

IN
O

D
 

5  
F
u

ll h
ir
e
 cha

rges
 of  p

u
m

p
ing

 se
t per

 day
 i/c

 of 
w

ages
 o
f  driver

 an
d
  assistan

t fu
e

l  o
r ele

ctric
 ene

rg
y 

p
la

tfo
rm

 fo
r
 plac

ing
 the

 pu
m
p

 etc
 a
t lo

w
er
 de

p
th

 
w

ith
 su

ctio
n

 a
n
d
 de

live
ry

 pip
e
s
 fo
r
 pu

m
p
ing

 ou
t 

w
a

ter
 
fo

un
d
 a
t
 va

rio
us

 de
p

th
 fro

m
 trenches 

in
c
lu

d
ing

 th
e
 co

s
t o

f  e
re

ctio
n

 an
d
  d
ism

an
tlin

g
 afte

r 
co

m
p

le
tio

n
 of  the

 jo
b
. 

(i)H
ire

 charges
 o
f  p

u
m

p
ing

 se
t up

to
 1
0

 H
P

 pum
p

in
g
 

o
u
t w

a
te

r fro
m

 10
 ft d

ee
,
 

trench
. 

.4. t., t,.) 

Alli 
2 7.7; o 

t.....) 
O o 
B 
3 

1,...) ..: 
0 

P
ro

v
id

ing,
 

&
 Lay

ing
 of  R

C
C

  P
ipes

 w
it
h
 Ru

b
be

r 
R

ing
 Jo

in
t and  fitting

 in
 trench

  in
clu

d
ing

 cu
tting

, 
fitting,

 
jo

in
tin
g

 w
ith

 ru
b
be

r
 ring

 i/c
 te

sting
 w
ith

 
w

ater
 to

 spec
ifie

d
 pressu

re
.
 

20
0

 m
m

 (0
8

"  D
ia

) 

A
d

d
 eve

ry
 (0

3
)
 

th
re

e
 ft
 ad

d
itio

na
l
 lil
t
 in
 all  

ex
ecava

tio
n
 etc
.
 

u
p
to

 5'  to
 8'  ft. 

E
xca

va
tio

n
 fo
r
 pip

e
 lin

e
 in

 trenche
s
 an

d
  p

its
 in

 all  
k
in

d
 of  so

ils
 o
f  m

u
ru

m
 i/c

 trim
m

ing
 and  d

ressin
g

 
side

s
 to

 true
 alig

n
m

e
n

t an
d
  shap

e
 le

ve
lin
g
 of  beds 

o
f  trenches

 to
 co

rrec
t leve

l and  g
rade

 cu
tting

 jo
in

ts 
ho

les
 an

d
  d

isposal  o
f  su

rp
lu

s
 ea

rth
  w

ith
in

 on
e
 cha

in
 

a
s
 d

irected  by
 Eng

in
e
e
r In

charg
e

 pro
v
id

ing
 fence 

guard
s, lig

hts, flag
s
 san

d
  tem

porary
 crossin

g
 fo

r no
n

. 
ve

h
icu

lar
 tra

ffic
 w

he
reve

r
 req

u
ire

d
  lift  

u
p
to

 5
 ft 

(1
.5

2
  m

) an
d
 lead  up

to
 one

 cha
in

 (3
0

.5m
). 

L
ift  up

to
 0'-5

'  

D
ism

antling
 an

d
 rem

o
ving

 ro
a
d
 m

eta
lling

 
 

D
es

c
rip

tio
n

 of W
o
rk

 

_ 
-....-.. 

= 0, ,.< cn 

4
52

.0
0
 	

R
ft
  

3
7

8
.0

0
 	

R
ft  

 

r) 
= 

00 0, 
so 
6 
0 

n 
= 

I 2
30

1.00
 	

C
ft  

 

00 se 
SD 
= ..“. ....i. 

— 
0 (A 

O 
6 o 

36
7

.001  

o 
N.) 
o. 
0 

-4. 
oN 
t..A 
0 

0 

cr. 
t..n  o  
•___ ..1. 0 

X 
...1, 
ei 

Estim
ated

 C
ost 

•

	
 

xi pc,  

%
0
C

ft 

e 
n 

e 

IV 
N.) 

0 
0 
6 
0 

Cr,  
CA 
'00 

A 
00 

b 
0 

--.1 
--.J 
00 
a's 
00 
6 
0 

A 
0 
0 
--1 
00 
i...1 
CJI 

— co.) 
IC 
ts.) 
— • 
CD 
fal 

> me 
t 

- I. 
••••• 

-- 
t/1 
0 

6 O 

Ca r.) 
ON 

6 o 

0 

6 o 

-O. 
ON 
ul 

6 o 

CT 
CD 

6 0  

X 
x 

1  

.-,  
E 
_ 
- .-- 

N 
IV 

0 
CD 
6 
CD 

165
,8

84
.00

  

7
7,8

68
.00

  

-p. 
CD 
0 
--.1 
00 
t...3 
LA 

— t.....) 
v= 
N c  — 
CD 
• 
tm 

CA 

0 

c.,..) 

--1 
N cr. 
Ck, 

t../1 0  LA 
cr, 

X 
.- M. 

1 

NON I..) 
1•..) 
U1 
0 
*co 
0 

Lil 
00 
00 
A 
6 
0 

---1 
-...] 
00 
Ci* 
00 
6 
0 

'.©  

4. 
C) 

••••.) 
00 

LA LA 

— 
go-,  

NJ 
— 
.CD 
l/1 

> 

= 
.4  



X 77: 

I 	
!TO

T
A

L
  Q

U
O

T
E

D
  /5

1.41ZR
E

C
T

E
D

  C
O

S
T

  

O CO --..1 
••••• ..... 

-  
LI 
LI  R

e
fillin

g
 th
e
 exca

va
te

d
 stu

ff  in
 tre

n
ch

es
 6"  th

ick 
lay

e
r i/c

 w
a

te
rin
g
 ra

m
m

in
g
 to

 fu
ll
 

co
m

pac
tio

n
 etc 

co
m

p
le

te
. 

M
ak

ing
 connectio

n
 w

ith  
the

 existing
 m

anhole 
including

 the
 co

s
t of  c

u
ttin

g
 ho

le
 in

 wa
ll,
 

m
a
k
in

g
 

th
e
m

 go
o
d
 in

 C.
0

 1:2
:
4

 an
d
 m

a
k
in
g
 th
e
 req

u
ire

d
 

ch
an

ne
l  e

tc
.
 

c
o
m

p
le

te
 

A
d
d
 or d

edu
c
t fo

r
 extra

 dep
th

  per ft. 

I
 D

 K
g
)  D

 fe
e

t c
le

ar d
ep

th
  1

:2
:4

 ca
st  in

 situ
 w
ith

 in
 

9
"  th

ick  w
a
ll,
 

1:4
:8
:
 

C
.
0
 in

 6f t
 d
ia

 an
d
 6"  in

c
h
 th

ick  
in

 fou
n
da

tio
n
 1:2

:4
  

C
.0

  in
 be

n
c
h

ing
 1/2

"  
th

ick  
ce

m
e
n
t p

la
ste
r
 w
ith

 1:3
  ce

m
en

t m
o

rta
r o

n
 all  in

s
id

e
 

w
a
ll  su

rfaces
 o
f  ch

a
n
n
e
l  a

n
d

  b
en

c
h
in

g
 i/c

 m
a

king
 

req
u
ire

d
 no

s
 o
f  m

a
in

 an
d
 bra

nch
  c

h
an

ne
ls,
 

3
/4

"  d
ia 

M
.S

  F
o
o
t re

s
t @

1
2

"  c
/c

 i/c
 co

s
t o

f  e
xca

v
a
tio

n
 in

 all 
k
in

ds
 o
f  s

o
il, backfillin

g
 an

d
 disp

o
sa

l  o
f  e

xca
va

te
d
 

stu
ff etc

 co
m

p
le

te
 as

 pe
r d

e
sig

n
 an

d
  in

stru
c
tio

n
 o
f 

E
n
g
in

ee
r In

cha
rg

e
. 

!P
ro

v
id

ing
 M

a
n
ho

le
 4

  ft. d
ia

 (in
sid

e
) w

ith
  C

.I  F
ra

m
e
 

I
.,
  2

,
 
1
,
 	

.
 	

•
 	

•
 	

• 	
•
 	

.
.
 

D
escrip

tio
n

 of W
ork

 

7859.00 	
C

ft
  

-4,  
00 
6 
o 

Z 
o 
VI 

2
.00

 	
(+

)F
C

I 

00 

o 

z 
0 
V) 

O 

I 	
Q

uantity
  E
stim

ated
  C

ost 
M

is.N
&

S
 Build

ers 	
M

is.M
u

ra
d

 &
 Co. 

•  

2
7

6
0
.00

  co o 

2
5

3
8

.6
2

  

0
00  •0 

iv .0 

X 
•-r• ei) 

e 
r-) 
= 

:::.m 
,--, , 

m 
= 

m co 0  
= A et 

-1 

A .._-- 

ot 
.00  
NO 
.4, 

1‘..) 

NO 
0 
e0 
-G. 

:74 

4- 
0 

0 

to 
0 
.....] 
.....1 
i•J 
4a. 

— 
ON 
IQ 
1.....) 
4a. 
L) 
Ds.) 

I  
A

m
o

u
nt 

t ...) 

cr, 
o 
O 
0 

---1 
 

— cot 
o 
0 
c) 

2538.001  

--. 
A 
LA 
o 
o 
0 
0 

R
ate 

47
1,6

5
8

 I  

_ 
iv 
— 
.c) 
o 
Oc 
4- 

co 

4 
o  
. 

6 
0 

t...,, 

...) 
cis 
6 
0 

— 
O. 

0 

— 

o  
o  

___ 	___ • ____ 

3 

"'

L.: 

-.--1 

(0 

N 
ON 

— 
--ic 
0 

N) 
f..ri 
I....) 
00 

-G. 
ON 
0 
e0 

X 
It 
.-,, 
(I) 

I 
.
 

 • ,....,  , M
.
 U
T

  

473,208
  

— 

0 

N— 

'ON 
00 

0 
6 
0 

.0,  
c.fi 

ON 
6 
o 

ON 

6 
o 

00  

00  
= 

N
A

V
A

B
A

D
 S

T
R

E
E

T
S

  IN
 L
Y

A
R

I T
O

W
N

 



-.NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.28309 
'• Metlii;otI of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope.  

lir Name of Work: R/R OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWER PIPE LINE IN GULSTAN  
COLONY AND NAYABAD STREETS IN LYARI TOWN (SEWERAGE), 
KW&SB DIST: (SOUTH)  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 02.06-2016 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting 
was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative 
of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. N&S Builders 
ii. M/s. Murad & Co. 
iii. M/s. Mehmoob Shah & Bros. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned pa 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Committee. 

ticipants and 
Procurement 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of Bid 

Security Pay Order No. / Date 

1.  M/s.N&S Builders Rs.4,71,658/- Rs.10,000/- P.0 # AAA 12511698 dt:30-05-2016 
from ABL Pari Street Branch Karachi 

2.  M/s.Murad & Co. Rs.4,73,208/- Rs.10,000/- P.O # AAA 12511699 d1:30-05-2016 
from ABL Pari Street Branch Karachi 

3.  M/s.Mehboob 
Shah & Bros. Not Quoted -  

Pay Order not Attached 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / elig ility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by 
the bidders (if required). 
The meetin nded w' the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muhammad N. az Khan) 	 (Saif-ul-H que) 	 (Maqso d Ahm Shaikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superinten ing En a neer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Memb 

(Aftab lam Chandio) 	 (Saleem A med) 
S. 	!strict South) 	 Director (Design 	Estimate) 

Member 	 Conven r 



NIT. No.SPPRA Serial No.28309 

1V14Itutd and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: R/R OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWER PIPE LINE IN GULSTAN 
COLONY AND NAYABAD STREETS IN LYARI TOWN (SEWERAGE), 
KW&SB DIST: (SOUTH)  

Date of Opening: 	02-06-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.N&S 
Builders 

M/s.Murad & 
Co. 

M/s.Mehboob 
Shah & Bros. 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5
' 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. No  Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to 	rovision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified Disqualified 

(Muham ad N waz Khan) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 
Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-H que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqso d Ah ed Shaikh) 
Superintending E gineer (KMC) 

Mem .er 

(Aftab slam Chandio) 
	

(Saleem hmed) 
S.E istrict South) 
	

Director (Desig & Estimate) 
Member 
	

Cony ner 



2.  

3. 

Estimated Cost : 

Serial No. : 

NAME. FIRM 

1)-1(! J-rte 

SR.NO. 

_Ivf 	8tita607  

itinc5.43_,_SLC)463-6-1_  

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS  

OF WORK:- 	R/R OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWER LINE IN 
GULISTAN COLONY AND NAYABAD STREETS IN LYARI 
TOWN (SEWS, KW&SB.  

1. 	Date of Opening & Time :- 02-06-2016 at 2.30 pm.  
• 

Rs.4,71,894/=  

SPPRA SERIAL NO.28309.  

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 

-)4Likvit - 

Si<4L. 

Owe icSboar,- 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

